01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

11-06-2003

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCONS. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Strength Systems USA, L.L.C.
Amerifit Nutrition, Inc.	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10540 72nd Street
Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Largo State: FL Zip 3377
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	xx Other A Florida Limited Liability
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Williams Schifino Mangione	
& Steady, P.A. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}
	Enclosed Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Tampa City Center Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
, ZONOTOSI	
9. Statement and signature. \	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonction copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Lina Angelici Name of Person Signing	October 9, 2003 Gignature Date October 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amerifit Nutrition, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 166 Highland Park Drive, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks attached as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Strength Systems USA, a limited liability company with an office located at 10540 72nd Street, Largo, Florida 33777, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Amerifit Nutrition, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto the said Strength Systems USA, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Amerifit Nutrition, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 24th day of June, 2003.

Amerifit Nutrition, Inc.

NAME Victor H. Emerson, J

TITLE VP Finance

RECORDED: 11/04/2003